3
CONTROL VIEW
F-CONNECTOR
300 OHM-75 OHM
COUPLING
TRANSFORMER
VHF
75

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
C101 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C102 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C103 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C104 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (10X12.5)TP
C105 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C106 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C301 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J TP
C302 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C303 CEXD1H229Q C ELECTRO 50V RT 2.2MF (6.3X11) TP
C304 CEXF1H470V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 47MF (6.3X11) TP
C305 CXSL2H100D C CERA 500V SL 10PF D (TAPPING)
C306 CEXF1V471V C ELECTRO 35V RSS 470MF (10X20) TP
C307 CEXD1H229Q C ELECTRO 50V RT 2.2MF (6.3X11) TP
C308 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C309 CEXF1E102V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 1000MF (13X20) TP
C310 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C401 CEXF2C109V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 1MF (6.3X11) TP
C402 CCXB2H102K C CERA 500V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C403 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C404 CMYH3C622J C MYLAR (20") 1.6KV 6200PF J (BUP)
C404 CMYH3C602J C MYLAR (14") 1.6KV 6000PF J (BUP)
C405 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C406 CEXF1E102V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 1000MF (13X20) TP
C407 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C408 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C409 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP
C410 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J TP
C411 CCXB2H152K C CERA 500V B 1500PF K (TAPPING)
C412 CCXB2H152K C CERA 500V B 1500PF K (TAPPING)
C413 CMYE2D514J C MYLAR (20") 200V 0.51MF J (PL)
C413 CMYE2D474J C MYLAR (14") 200V 0.47MF J (PL)
C414 CEXF2C109V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 1MF (6.3X11) TP
C415 CEXF2E100V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 10MF (10X20) TP
C416 CCXB2H102K C CERA 500V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C501 CEXF1C102V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 1000MF (10X20) TP
C502 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C503 CCZB1H471K C CERA 50V B 470PF K (AXIAL)
C504 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C505 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C506 CEXF1H228V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.22MF (5X11) TP
C507 CEXF1H108V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.1MF (5X11) TP
WARNING:BEFORE SERVICING THIS CHASSIS, READ THE "X-RAY RADIATOIN,PRECAUTION  "SAFETY
PRECAUTION" AND "PROUCT SAFETY NOTICE" ON PAGE1 OF THIS MANUAL
✔ Caution : In this Service Manual, some parts can be changed for improving, their performance without notice in the parts list. So, if you need the
latest parts information, please refer to PPL(Parts Price List) in Service information Center(http://svc.dwe.co.kr)
27
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
C508 CZSL1H330J C CERA 50V SL 33PF J (AXIAL)
C509 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C510 CZSL1H330J C CERA 50V SL 33PF J (AXIAL)
C511 CZCH1H200J C CERA 50V CH 20PF J (AXIAL)
C512 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C513 CZSL1H300J C CERA 50V SL 30PF J (AXIAL)
C514 CCZB1H910K C CERA 50V B 91PF K (AXIAL)
C515 CEXF1H330V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 33MF (6.3X11) TP
C516 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C517 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C518 CCZB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (AXIAL)
C519 CZSL1H470J C CERA 50V SL 47PF J (AXIAL)
C520 CZSL1H220J C CERA 50V SL 22PF J (AXIAL)
C521 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
C522 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C523 CZSL1H240J C CERA 50V SL 24PF J (AXIAL)
C524 CEXF1H478V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.47MF (5X11) TP
C525 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C526 CMXB1H103J C MYLAR 50V EU 0.01MF J (TP)
C527 CEXF1H108V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.1MF (5X11) TP
C528 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C529 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C530 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C532 CMXB1H103J C MYLAR 50V EU 0.01MF J (TP)
C533 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C534 CCZB1H820K C CERA 50V B 82PF K (AXIAL)
C535 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C536 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C537 CZCH1H160J C CERA 50V CH 16PF J (AXIAL)
C538 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C539 CMXB1H333J C MYLAR 50V EU 0.033MF J (TP)
C540 CCZB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K (AXIAL)
C541 CZSL1H510J C CERA 50V SL 51PF J (AXIAL)
C542 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C543 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C544 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C545 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C601 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C603 CEXF2C479V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 4.7MF (8X16) TP
C604 CEXF2C330V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 33MF (13X20) TP
C701 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C702 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C706 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C707 CCZF1E103Z C CERA 25V F 0.01MF Z (AXIAL)
C708 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (10X12.5)TP
28
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
C709 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C710 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C713 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C714 CCZB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (AXIAL)
C715 CCZB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (AXIAL)
C716 CMXB1H682J C MYLAR 50V EU 6800PF J (TAPPING)
C718 CEXF1H339V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 3.3MF (5X11) TP
C719 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C720 CCXB2H222K C CERA 500V B 2200PF K (TAPPING)
C721 CEXF2C100C C ELECTRO 160V RUS 10MF (10X16)TP
C722 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C723 CEXE1C330A C ELECTRO 16V RS 33MF (5X11) TP
C724 CZSL1H220J C CERA 50V SL 22PF J (AXIAL)
C725 CZSL1H220J C CERA 50V SL 22PF J (AXIAL)
C726 CCZB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K (AXIAL)
C727 CEXF1H339V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 3.3MF (5X11) TP
C728 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C730 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
C801 CLYL2B104K C LINE ACROSS 125/250V 0.1MF K (UL/CSA)
C802 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C803 CEYM2D331T C ELECTRO 200V LWF 330MF (25X50)
C804 CEXF2C100V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 10MF (10X16) TP
C805 CEXF2C101V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 100MF (16X25) TP
C806 CCXB2H222K C CERA 500V B 2200PF K (TAPPING)
C807 CCXB2H222K C CERA 500V B 2200PF K (TAPPING)
C808 CCXB2H222K C CERA 500V B 2200PF K (TAPPING)
C809 CCXB2H222K C CERA 500V B 2200PF K (TAPPING)
C888 CH1HEB271K C CERA AC AC250V 270PF B DE
C951 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
C952 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
C953 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
C954 CCXB3D102K C CERA 2KV B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C955 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C956 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
CA701 CN6XB-221M C ARRAY 7P(6) 220PF M 50V 2.54MM
CA702 CN4XB-331M C ARRAY 5P(4) 330PF M 50V 2.54MM

I701 1DFN015M--  IC MICOM LSC420143B
I702 1CAT24C02P IC EEPROM CAT24WC02P
I801 1STR30130-  IC STR30130
I801A 4857023125 HEAT SINK AL EX A=57
I801B 7174301011 SCREW TAPPTITE TT2 RND 3X10 MFZN
30
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
I801G 4857619500 INSU PLATE SILICON RUBBER T0.3
IL01 1SR9VP----  IC PREAMP SR-9VP
L101 58C5580019 COIL CHOKE TRF-9225 (0.55UH)
L102 58C5580019 COIL CHOKE TRF-9225 (0.55UH)
L401 58H0000016 COIL H-LINEARITY (20") L-102 (102UH)
L401 58H0000019 COIL H-LINEARITY (14") L-178
L402 58C0000026 COIL BEAD HC-4035
L403 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
L501 5CPZ560K02 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L502 5CPZ150K02 COIL PEAKING 15UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L503 5CPZ150K02 COIL PEAKING 15UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L504 58B49R3S41 COIL PIF TRF-1066 (STICK)
L505 58B0000S81 COIL PIF TRF-4524 (STICK)
L506 58RR56K014 COIL RF TRF-R56
L507 5CPZ560K02 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L508 5CPZ150K02 COIL PEAKING 15UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L509 5CPZ220K02 COIL PEAKING 22UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L601 5CPZ150K02 COIL PEAKING 15UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L701 5CPZ101K02 COIL PEAKING 100UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L702 5CPZ220K02 COIL PEAKING 22UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L951 5CPX181J--  COIL PEAKING 180UH J (RADIAL)
M351 4853524600 HOLDER CORD FR P.P BK
M551 4855526200 DECO SENSOR PMMA
P004 4850703S11 CONN AS YH025-03+YST025+USW=200
P101 485923192S CONN WAFER YW025-06 (STICK)

Q703 TKTC3198Y-  TR KTC3198Y
Q704 TKTC3207--  TR KTC3207
Q705 TKTC3198Y-  TR KTC3198Y
Q706 TKTC3198Y-  TR KTC3198Y
Q707 TKTC3198Y-  TR KTC3198Y
Q708 TKTC3205Y-  TR KTC3205Y
Q709 TKTC3198Y-  TR KTC3198Y
Q710 TKTA1266Y-  TR KTA1266Y
Q801 TKSA1013Y-  TR KSA 1013-Y (TAPPING)
Q951 TKTC3198Y-  TR KTC3198Y
Q952 TKTC3229--  TR KTC 3229
Q953 TKTC3198Y-  TR KTC3198Y
Q954 TKTC3229--  TR KTC 3229
Q955 TKTC3198Y-  TR KTC3198Y
Q956 TKTC3229--  TR KTC 3229
R101 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R102 RD-AZ152J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R103 RD-AZ330J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R104 RD-AZ561J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R105 RD-AZ562J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R106 RD-AZ331J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R107 RS02Z470J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 47 OHM J (TAPPING)
R108 RD-AZ471J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R109 RS02Y241J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 240 OHM J
R110 RS02Y241J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 240 OHM J
R111 RD-AZ222J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R112 RD-AZ332J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R113 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R301 RD-AZ243J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 24K OHM J
R302 RD-AZ333J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 33K OHM J
R303 RD-AZ683J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 68K OHM J
R304 RD-AZ153J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R305 RF01Z339J-  R FUSIBLE 1W 3.3 OHM J (TAPPING)
R306 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R307 RD-AZ333J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 33K OHM J
R308 RD-AZ622J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.2K OHM J
R309 RD-AZ563J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 56K OHM J
R310 RS01Z331J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 330 OHM J (TAPPING)
32
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
R311 RS01Z209J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 2 OHM J
R312 RD-2Z621J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 620 OHM J
R313 RD-AZ272J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7K OHM J
R314 RD-AZ561J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R315 RV5426223P R SEMI FIXED RH0638C 22K OHM
R316 RV5426472P R SEMI FIXED RH0638C 4.7K OHM B
R401 RD-AZ331J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R402 RF01Z439J-  R FUSIBLE 1W 4.3 OHM J (TAPPING)
R403 RD-2Z472J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 4.7K OHM J
R404 RS02Z153J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 15K OHM J (TAPPING)
R405 RS02Z153J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 15K OHM J (TAPPING)
R406 RD-AZ153J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R407 RD-AZ682J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R408 RD-AZ433J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 43K OHM J
R409 RD-4Z270J-  R CARBON FILM 1/4 27 OHM J
R410 RD-AZ511J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 510 OHM J
R411 RD-AZ333J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 33K OHM J
R412 RD-AZ104J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R413 RS02Z183J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 18K OHM J (TAPPING)
R414 RS02Z203J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 20K OHM J (TAPPING)
R415 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R416 RD-2Z154J-  R CARBON FILM (14") 1/2 150K OHM J
R416 RD-2Z124J-  R CARBON FILM (20") 1/2 120K OHM J
R417 RF01Z229J-  R FUSIBLE 1W 2.2 OHM J (TAPPING)
R418 RS01Z272J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 2.7K OHM J (TAPPING)
R419 RS01Z562J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 5.6K OHM J (TAPPING)
R420 RF01Z479J-  R FUSIBLE 1W 4.7 OHM J (TAPPING)
R501 RS02Z820J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 82 OHM J (TAPPING)
R502 RS02Z820J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 82 OHM J (TAPPING)
R503 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R504 RD-AZ152J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R505 RD-AZ122J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R506 RD-AZ152J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R507 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R508 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R509 RD-AZ182J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R510 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R511 RD-AZ753J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 75K OHM J
R512 RD-AZ124J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 120K OHM J
R513 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R514 RD-AZ362J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.6K OHM J
R515 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R516 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R517 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R519 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
33
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
R520 RD-4Z561J-  R CARBON FILM 1/4 560 OHM J
R521 RD-AZ684J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 680K OHM J
R522 RD-AZ222J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R524 RD-AZ561J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R525 RD-AZ274J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 270K OHM J
R526 RD-AZ392J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J
R527 RS01Z752J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 7.5K OHM J (TAPPING)
R528 RD-AZ124J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 120K OHM J
R529 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R530 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R531 RD-AZ471J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R532 RD-AZ511J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 510 OHM J
R533 RD-AZ511J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 510 OHM J
R534 RD-AZ390J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 39 OHM J
R535 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R536 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R537 RD-AZ331J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R538 RD-AZ331J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R539 RD-AZ332J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R540 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R541 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R542 RD-AZ511J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 510 OHM J
R543 RD-AZ821J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 820 OHM J
R544 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R545 RD-AZ104J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R546 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R547 RD-AZ683J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 68K OHM J
R548 RD-AZ331J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R549 RD-AZ752J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 7.5K OHM J
R550 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R551 RD-AZ392J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J
R552 RD-AZ392J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J
R553 RD-AZ392J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J
R554 RV5426472P R SEMI FIXED RH0638C 4.7K OHM B
R555 RV5426103P R SEMI FIXED RH0638C 10K OHM B
R556 RV5426104P R SEMI FIXED EVN-DJA A03 100K OHM B
R558 RD-AZ272J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7K OHM J
R601 RF01Z121J-  R FUSIBLE 1W 120 OHM J (TAPPING)
R602 RD-AZ133J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 13K OHM J
R603 RD-4Z244J-  R CARBON FILM 1/4 240K OHM J
R604 RD-AZ222J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R605 RD-2Z200J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 20 OHM J
R606 RD-2Z223J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 22K OHM J
R701 RD-AZ471J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R702 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
34
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
R703 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R704 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R705 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R706 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R707 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R708 RD-AZ392J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J
R709 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R710 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R711 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R712 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R713 RD-AZ153J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R714 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R715 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R716 RD-AZ301J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 300 OHM J
R717 RD-AZ222J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R719 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R720 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R721 RD-AZ272J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7K OHM J
R722 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R724 RD-AZ224J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 220K OHM J
R725 RD-AZ393J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R726 RD-AZ273J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 27K OHM J
R727 RD-AZ363J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 36K OHM J
R728 RD-AZ243J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 24K OHM J
R729 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R730 RD-AZ243J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 24K OHM J
R731 RD-AZ562J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R732 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R733 RD-AZ472J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R734 RD-AZ433J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 43K OHM J
R735 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R736 RD-AZ152J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R737 RD-AZ362J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.6K OHM J
R738 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R739 RD-AZ362J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.6K OHM J
R740 RD-AZ272J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7K OHM J
R742 RD-AZ473J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R743 RD-AZ473J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R744 RD-AZ473J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R745 RD-AZ473J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R746 RD-AZ473J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R747 RD-AZ821J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 820 OHM J
R748 RD-4Z105J-  R CARBON FILM 1/4 1M OHM J
R749 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R750 RD-AZ122J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R751 RD-AZ392J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J
35
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
R752 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R753 RD-AZ133J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 13K OHM J
R754 RD-2Z363J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 36K OHM J
R755 RD-AZ104J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R757 RD-AZ303J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 30K OHM J
R758 RD-AZ103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R759 RX10T102J-  R CEMENT 10W 1K OHM J TRIPOD
R760 RD-2Z241J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 240 OHM J
R761 RS02Z273J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 27K OHM J (TAPPING)
R762 RS02Z912J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 9.1K OHM J (TAPPING)
R763 RS02Z912J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 9.1K OHM J (TAPPING)
R764 RS02Z912J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 9.1K OHM J (TAPPING)
R765 RS01Z511J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 510 OHM J (TAPPING)
R766 RD-AZ104J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R767 RD-AZ152J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R771 RD-AZ133J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 13K OHM J
R772 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R773 RD-AZ362J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.6K OHM J
R774 RD-AZ223J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R775 RD-AZ123J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 12K OHM J
R776 RD-AZ102J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R777 RD-AZ134J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 130K OHM J
R778 RD-AZ154J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 150K OHM J
R779 RD-AZ472J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R780 RD-2Z273J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 27K OHM J
R782 RD-AZ822J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 8.2K OHM J
R801 RX10T229J-  R CEMENT 10W 2.2 OHM J TRIPOD
R802 RF01Z109J-  R FUSIBLE 1W 1 OHM J (TAPPING)
R803 RD-2Z224J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 220K OHM J
R804 RS02Z123J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 12K OHM J (TAPPING)
R805 RS01Z470J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 47 OHM J (TAPPING)
R806 RX25B251JN R CEMENT (14") 25W 250 OHM J BENCH 4P
R806 RX25B201JN R CEMENT (20") 25W 200 OHM J BENCH 4P
R807 RF01Z688J-  R FUSIBLE 1W 0.68 OHM J (TAPPING)
R808 RD-AZ243J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 24K OHM J
R809 RD-AZ203J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 20K OHM J
R810 RD-2Z103J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 10K OHM J
R888 RC-2Z225J-  R CARBON COMP 1/2 2.2M OHM J
R901 DEC7ROM140 POSISTOR ECPAC7ROM140
R951 RD-AZ821J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 820 OHM J
R952 RD-AZ821J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 820 OHM J
R953 RD-AZ821J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 820 OHM J
R954 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R955 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R956 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R957 RD-AZ331J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R959 RD-AZ331J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R960 RD-AZ101J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R961 RD-AZ331J-  R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
36
LOC. PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
R962 RD-2Z332J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 3.3K OHM J
R963 RD-2Z332J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 3.3K OHM J
R964 RD-2Z332J-  R CARBON FILM 1/2 3.3K OHM J
R965 RS02Z123J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 12K OHM J (TAPPING)
R966 RS02Z123J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 12K OHM J (TAPPING)
R967 RS02Z123J-  R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 12K OHM J (TAPPING)
R971 RV5221502-  R SEMI FIXED V5K-5X2.5-6Y-PC-RP
R972 RV5221502-  R SEMI FIXED V5K-5X2.5-6Y-PC-RP
R973 RV5221502-  R SEMI FIXED V5K-5X2.5-6Y-PC-RP
R974 RV5221201-  R SEMI FIXED EVN D2A A03 200 OHM B
R975 RV5221201-  R SEMI FIXED EVN D2A A03 200 OHM B
RLY1 5SC0101329 SW RELAY SDT-SS-148DM
S101 DSVC271D14 VARISTOR SVC271D14A
SCT1 4859302030 SOCKET CRT ISM-03